## TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT HOLLY NOTICE OF MEETINGS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Mount Holly, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, has scheduled its regular meetings for the months of April, 2017; May, 2017; June, 2017; July, 2017; August, 2017; September, 2017; October, 2017; November, 2017; December, 2017; January, 2018; February, 2018; and March, 2018. The regular meetings are scheduled for Wednesday, April 5, 2017; Wednesday, May 3, 2017; Wednesday, June 7, 2017; Wednesday, July 5, 2017; Wednesday, August 2, 2017; Wednesday, September 6, 2017; Wednesday, October 4, 2017; Wednesday, November 1, 2017; Wednesday, December 6, 2017; Wednesday, January 3, 2018; Wednesday, February 7, 2018; and Wednesday, March 7, 2018 (reorganization) at 7:30 p.m. at the Mount Holly Fire District Administration Office, 100 Garden Street, Mount Holly, New Jersey, with the exception of the March 7, 2018, reorganization meeting which will be held at the Mount Holly Township Construction Department, 37 Washington Street, Mount Holly, New Jersey.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Mount Holly, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, has scheduled its workshop meetings for the months of May, 2017; September, 2017; November, 2017; and January, 2018. The workshop meetings are scheduled for Thursday, May 18, 2017; Thursday, September 21, 2017; Thursday, November 16, 2017; and Thursday, January 18, 2018, at 7:30 p.m. at the Mount Holly Fire District Administration Office, 100 Garden Street, Mount Holly, New Jersey.

There will be no workshop meetings during the months of April, 2017; June, 2017; July, 2017; August, 2017; October, 2017; December, 2017; and February, 2018.

The agenda at all meetings shall include, but not be limited to, matters involving personnel, business and finance, approval of minutes, public session, administrative and operational reports, buildings and grounds, apparatus and equipment, maintenance and repairs, litigation, if necessary, legislation, communications and insurance.

Formal action may be taken at all meetings.

STEFANIE HAINES, CLERK Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No. 1 Township of Mount Holly